
LB21. Statement of Licensing Policy – Festive Trading General Extension of 
Hours Dates 

 
 The Board considered a report by the Clerk to the Licensing Board which set 

out proposed dates for general extension of hours over the Festive Period 
2021/22 and sought approval in accordance with the Licensing Board’s 
Statement of Licensing Policy on Festive Trading. 

 
The Board’s Statement of Licensing Policy provided that the Board would set 
the dates for a general extension of hours during the Festive Period which 
would run from mid-December to 2 January the following year. The general 
extension of hours would apply to all on sales premises irrespective of 
whether or not they had a seasonal variation in their Operating Plan referring 
to Festive Trading.  

 
It was recommended that the Board granted a general extension of hours for 
on sales premises on the following dates during the festive period:- 

 

• Thursday 16 December 2021 

• Friday 17 December 2021 

• Saturday 18 December 2021 

• Thursday 23 December 2021 

• Friday 24 December 2021 

• Saturday 25 December 2021 

• Sunday 26 December 2021 

• Monday 27 December 2021 

• Thursday 30 December 2021 

• Friday 31 December 2021 

• Saturday 1 January 2022 

• Sunday 2 January 2022 

• Monday 3 January 2022 
 

Dates of the general extension of hours granted by the Board would be 
published on the Council’s website. 

 
 Decision 
 

The Board approved the proposed dates for general extension of hours 
over the Festive Period 2021/22 in accordance with the Licensing 
Board’s Statement of Licensing Policy – Festive Policy. 

 


